
 

Presenter Contact Information - New Faculty Orientation - August 18-19, 2025 
 

Name Campus Address Email Phone 

Amer Ahmed - Vice Provost for Intercultural Excellence Allen House 101 Amer.Ahmed@uvm.edu 6-8426 

Mike Austin - Chief Technology Officer, Enterprise Technology Services Waterman 238 Mike.Austin@uvm.edu 6-8785 

Daisy Benson - Library Professor, Information & Instruction Services, Howe Library, University Libraries Howe Library 100 Daisy.Benson@uvm.edu 6-0636 

Amy Bergeron - Director of Strategic Academic Communications, Office of Strategic Communications 16 Colchester Ave. Amy.Bergeron@uvm.edu 6-8411 

Sheila Boland Chira - Senior Lecturer, Department of English; Director, Undergraduate Writing Center Howe Library 302 Sheila.BolandChira@uvm.edu 6-7963 

Holly Buckland Parker - Educational Developer, Center for Teaching & Learning Howe Library 313 Holly.Parker@uvm.edu 6-1124 

Scott Carbee - Information Security Officer, Enterprise Technology Services Waterman 234 Scott.Carbee@uvm.edu 6-0645 

Veronika Carter - University Registrar Waterman 360 vlcarter@uvm.edu 6-0589 

Francis Churchill - Director, Department of Risk Management & Safety, Environmental Health & Safety 667 Spear St. Francis.Churchill@uvm.edu 6-5405 

Jennifer Dickinson - Vice Provost for Academic Affairs & Student Success Waterman 304 Jennifer.Dickinson@uvm.edu 6-0903 

Nate Gondelman – Dir., Student Accessibility Services; Assoc. Director, Office of Accessibility Services  Living/Learning E107 Nathan.Gondelman@uvm.edu 6-7841 

Cara Hancy - Employee Wellness Manager, Osher Center for Integrative Health at UVM 184 S. Prospect St. Cara.Hancy@uvm.edu 6-2696 

Jeralyn Haraldsen - Director of Research Development, Office of the Vice President for Research Waterman 330 Jeralyn.Haraldsen@uvm.edu 6-2982 

Susanmarie Harrington - Director, Center for Teaching & Learning; Director, Writing in the Disciplines Howe Library 302 Susan.Harrington@uvm.edu 6-0878 

Kevin Hytten - Training Coordinator, Division of Safety & Compliance 109 S. Prospect St. Kevin.Hytten@uvm.edu 6-4190 

Erika Lala - Senior Director of Intergroup Dialogue & Intercultural Excellence 461 Main Street Erika.Lala@Uvm.edu 6-8426 

Tessa Lucey - Director of Compliance Services & Chief Privacy Officer 12 Centennial Woods Way Tessa.Lucey@uvm.edu 6-3086 

Julie Macy - Asst. Dir., Proposal Submissions & Award Admin., Sponsored Project Administration Waterman 217 Julie.Macy@uvm.edu 6-3360 
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Emily McCarthy - Title IX Coordinator & Investigator, UVM Office of Equal Opportunity Waterman 428 Emily.McCarthy@uvm.edu 6-3368 

Abigail McGowan - Professor, Department of History, Faculty Seante President Wheeler House 200 Abigail.McGowan@uvm.edu 6-3532 

Janet Metcalf - Benefits Advisor, Human Resources Waterman 228 Janet.Metcalf@uvm.edu 6-3102 

Susan Munkres - Director, Office of Community-Engaged Learning Howe Library 313 Susan.Munkres@uvm.edu 6-3853 

Jane Okech - Vice Provost for Faculty Affairs Waterman 304 Jane.Okech@uvm.edu 6-8513 

Brian Prindle - Exec. Dir. Research Administration & Integrity, Office of the Vice President for Research Waterman 343 Brian.Prindle@uvm.edu 6-1435 

James Ross - Senior Director of Intercultural Centers & Director of the Interfaith Center 400 S. Prospect St. James.Ross@uvm.edu 6-4703 

Linda Schadler - Interim Provost & Senior Vice President Waterman 348 Linda.Schadler@uvm.edu 6-3392 

Michael Schirling - Chief Safety & Compliance Officer Waterman 344 Michael.Schirling@uvm.edu 6-2212 

Caitlyn Sisler - Director of Benefits, Human Resources Waterman 228 Caitlyn.Sisler@uvm.edu 6-3103 

Sherwood Smith - Senior Executive Director of Intercultural Excellence & Faculty Engagement Allen House 203 Sherwood.Smith@uvm.edu 6-8739 

Michele Smolik - Educational Developer, Center for Teaching & Learning Howe Library 313 Michele.Smolik@uvm.edu 6-1218 

Jesse Stein - Business Development & Technology Licensing Officer, UVM Innovations 105 Carrigan Drive Jesse.Stein@uvm.edu 6-1505 

RJ Sweeney - Associate Registrar for Records & Registration Waterman 360 rsweeney3@uvm.edu 6-0573 

Collette Toussaint - Benefits Advisor, Human Resources Waterman 228 Collette.Toussaint@uvm.edu 6-3310 

Marlene Tromp - University President Waterman 344 president@uvm.edu 6-3186 

Wendy Verrei - Assistant Director, Center for Teaching & Learning Howe Library 313 wverreib@uvm.edu 6-7992 

Basil Waugh - Media Relations Director, University Communications 617 Main Street  Basil.Waugh@uvm.edu 6-8369 
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